KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1137055

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 9118

TGT Petroleum Corporation

APl No. 15 - 15-097-21737-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: /970 W 21ST ST N STE1010D EMEE Sec. 25 Twp. 21 S. R 19 DEastE West
Address 2: 978 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City:  WICHITA state: KS Zip: 67205 , 1764 1312 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _B. LYNN HERRINGTON

Phone: (316 ) 773-2266

CONTRACTOR: License #2123

Name: Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: JEFF CHRISTIAN

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INne [Inw [OJse [sw

Kiowa

County:

Lease Name: End Wrench Well #: 5

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Lansing

Elevation: Ground: 2221 221

Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 4940 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: art Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/15/2012 11/27/2012 03/20/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 04/29/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 05/02/2013
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1137055

Operator Name: TGT Petroleum Corporation Lease Name: ENd Wrench Well # 9

Sec. 25 Twp.27 s. r.19 [ ]East [O0]West County: Kiowa

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 477 60/40 POZ 270
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator TGT Petroleum Corporation

Well Name End Wrench 5

Doc ID 1137055

All Electric Logs Run

MICRO LOG

SONIC ARRAY

ARRAY COMP. RESISTIVITY
SPEC. DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator TGT Petroleum Corporation

Well Name End Wrench 5

Doc ID 1137055

Tops

EE N =
STOTLER 3381 (-1165)
TOPEKA 3682 (-1466)
HEEBNER 4022 (-1806)
BROWN LIME 4170 (-1954)
LANSING 4182 (-1966)
BKC 4572 (-2356)
CHEROKEE 4708 (-2492)
MISSISSIPPIAN 4776 (-2560)
KINDERHOOK SAND 4850 (-2634)
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 29, 2013

B. LYNN HERRINGTON

TGT Petroleum Corporation
7570 W 21ST ST N STE1010D
WICHITA, KS 67205-1764

Re:ACO1
API1 15-097-21737-00-00
End Wrench 5
SE/4 Sec.25-27S-19W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
B. LYNN HERRINGTON



¢ PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
1 of1 1004250 11/29/2012
M INVOICE NUMBER
ENERGY SERVICES 1718 - 91060901
Pratt (620) 672-1201 . J LEASE NAME End Wrench 5
A : =3 o LOCATION
2 TGT PETROLEUM CORP | comnery Kiova
L WICH;D';Z;. DEC 3 010 5  STATE KS
. ] - : ¢ JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi
T ‘ s can monmone e < B0y B JOB CONTACT
0 ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYARABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
40539132 27463 Net - 30 days 12/29/2012
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 11/28/2012 to 17/28/2012
0040539132 <o O ._3 ""7
e (0
171807504A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 11/28/2012
Cement 5 1/2" Longstring
50/50 POZ 275.000 EA ‘ 8.25 2,268.80 T
C-41P 58.000 EA 3.00 174.01 T
Salt 1,438.000 EA 0.38 539.27 7]
FLA-322 139.00 EA 5.63 781.90 T
Gilsonite 1,375.00 EA 0.50 690.96 T]
Super Flush 250.000 EA 1.84 459.39 7]
“Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu 1.000 EA 300.01 300.01
"Auto Fill Float Shoe 5 1/2"" (Blue)" 1.00 EA 270.01 270.01
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2"" (Blue}" 12.00 EA 82.50 990.03
"5 1/2"" Basket {Blue)" 2.00 EA 217.51 435.01
Heavy Equipment Mileage 70.000 Ml 5,25 367.51
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 275.000 BAG 1.05 288.76
"Proppant & Buik Del. Chgs., per ton mil 404.000 EA 1.20 484,81
Depth Ciarge; 4001 '»—5000' 1.000 EA 1,890.05 1,890.05
Casing Swive! Rental 1.00 EA 150.00 150.00
Plug Container Util, Chg. 1.00 EA 187.51 187.51
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.00 EA 131.29 131.25
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)" 35.000 MI 3.19 111.57
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
B »
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LiP SUB TOTAL L0529, 85
PO BOX 841903 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 358.75

DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

FORT WORTH, TX 76102

INVOICE TOTAL

10,879.60




BASI

4 _ ENERGY SERVICES
. PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

- 10244 NE Hwy. 61
P.O. Box 8613
Pratt, Kansas 67124
Phone 620-672-1201

{. 5 i\‘

FIELD SERv’i‘éE TICKET

1718 @?5@;«% A

DATE TICKET NO.

DATE OF W\-2%-12 DistRiCT Qs =X}

NEW OLD
WELL & WELLEl PROD  [JINJ

: CUSTOMER
LWOW L 8RBER NG -

customer | {, "\ “g}gj\;«s«@\ﬁgm St

LEASE §. el MOrentin

© WELL NO. =~

ADDRESS COUNTY X%\ (yuns on sTATE 1§
CITY STATE - SERVICE CREW C}g—f\mu@ ALt {5 L G
AUTHORIZED BY JoBTYPE: o) — <50 z’,a, L-S.
EQUIPMENT# | HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED }} ,«g%“oﬁ; o LT
573”9}33 ) : ARRIVEDATUOB | | .7 -1, B4° *"”; : QQ
w %z - z:ﬂ””a A START OPERATION — gpg Y
7 S . -y T
D3V R L FINSHOPERATION  / fm ©,2
RELEASED Y L 2 1%3
MILES FROM STATION TOWELL R 2,

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or. merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, matenals,
. products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front-and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or condmons shall
* become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP,

SIGNED:

‘ (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)
TEMRRICE o MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY |  UNITPRICE * | = $AMOUNT
oo | 070 Qo ™| 835 QW5 00
CRAA | s ofe @m T Sk | 5O Sscwsliel]

Clapnas | C -y »? Ly | &Y 23 a0
L\ B T G s VERR S Uy
(NI ELA -2 bb | 3 | | [ Jpddisd
L LTt (e, b Lo [ 1295 | A2 9y
CR-L0T] Ve ,ﬁ:rmw@\x e QZ‘;«& e S €eq | DO
g"w fm% ‘}‘”{\ “{‘% A4 ,‘:. x X\ m«;‘-}T”a Ve, £ 8 - xfﬁiw € 24 % ‘3{»’* «;f} (j‘i}
[ N wsdentteses N, - 117 1390109
COney | s oY) ' ex] 9 ~s¥oko
gﬁx&x BN TS ’QL‘«»J 1os o
e AN “’“’x “upeebiusi Lol Do i 3 5%
AR K‘%@“wvﬁc‘*{xw&w«aw\ Yot e € ™y ”3’»3 S So
—gf‘?wm T TP TS e WEY 3 Rl
LS oW Myedives g T v ALOM [ AL o]
LS D W D, im.,«.mc« < @ o i %Z’; 20100
{M&M\ 4 \, ey At fU oo Na ) | ‘:ﬁ(}k‘:“ 09
Ay oy e [ Teols
SsodeoSofaen Y Teles
3w u{} N\ g Mo 3% sus TOTAL 5‘“& EAY
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA; "i) {w &k PRy a:%
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $ '
MATERIALS %TAX ON $
TOTAL
SERVICE N ‘ ) ~—
REPRESENTATIVE Bt (;} e «-u:) 0 ggié\sgg%y éziigbégaﬁgi\ggglvso BY: %/’?/; ﬁi::‘;#xi o

" FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUR LITHO - Abilene, TX:

(WELL OWNER OPERATORCONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



energy services,.r

| TREATMENT REPORT

Leasé No.

Customer. Date :
’\'i, 5 Na LN O\2 0 } -y
Lease Well # Lo ; I S S
E' AAd e g i, ; ™ SRS, °
Fi dOrder# Station k) 2 5 Casing Depth County y,. State }r
L34 S e Sia N N

Type Job Q‘

Mw

{, ;

[

Formation

Legal Description &%M J9

Ry

PIPE

DATA

PERFORATING DATA

.FLUID USED

TREATMENT RESUME

Shots/Ft \ . ) . N RATE| PRESS ISIP
9 &+l 5 »f,}./ Sy b PO T
; Pre Pad 5 2 Max 5 Min..
|;From To r ! . 3% g \} = .
Vol s et | VO S— Pad . .. . AIMin.. A0Min . L
{ umt.,:,‘_E},ﬁ\}»ﬁ_}»b nge Erom 1o a in in
Maxi‘ffﬁééﬁ:ais ‘Max Press From T Frac Avg 15 Min.
' Well Connectlon Annulus Vol. HHP Used Annulus Pressure
From To
Plu De th Packer Depth Flush Gas Volume Total Load
ggﬂ?m» vl PR From To \@_Q % o olaitoa
Customer Representative Station Manager \m “ Yo Treaterf‘f:;\t & o Voo y
: 2, “ fon 4% 5 W RS o I

Service Units

. ) SR 2
oy v
oy '}‘,j o

oA Wl

= 2

Driver.

RV Y A

Names. . L s ] sy, AN AT
Vo d Casing Tubing
’ Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
{‘.f" i \ Lo et ae T TyR
' oty i
@. o =l Bty
Q i s ‘ 3 ,.\.\‘\ G MR
Y G
{». s e { \‘:} L% 2 X{ v B4
TR TR T
EE DO ‘ i
5 o | Ay & O > DAY e
Pl - w})
"o ; P §
Js D “~{. y i

; 4»‘")’ o ;‘7”"’1,4; i e, j ifi !f S i

{}um £ \}'“ £.8

?1
a0 RY] ) b
f T
A ,
::, o P L )
D P B 3 P Y " 5
& 41 YN e § g b g Ve o0
. s s " ‘ i ;
Quae" [inuy ROol %
2 i
L /i Do b SN e N e e oy K
] . f
N by fen e f\ Wb,
,,«,R....‘{,, . ({“L .
R Y e L G

10244 NE Hiway 61 » P.O. Box 8613  Pratt, KS 67124-8613

« (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 6725383 B

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



] PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
i
1 of 1 1004250 11/19/2012
INVOICE NUMBER
: ~ 04 W
ENERGY SERVICES)Y £ F 1718 -91053760
A
Pratt (650) 672-1201 . © g LEASE NAME End Wrench 5
Lo g LOCATION
? TGT PETROLEUM CORP COUNTY Kiowa
PO Box: 75097
L HTEETTA s STATE KS
L ,]r: JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi
KS US €7275
T E JOB CONTACT
o ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
JOB # - EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO, TERMS DUE DATE
40536104 20920 Net - 30 days 12/19/2012
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 11/16/2012 to 11/16/2012
g ¥ i £
0040536104 Dile ™ ()(g"’” i;:? il
171806613A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 11/16/2012
Cement 8'5/8" Surface
A Serv Lite” 170.00 EA 9.75 1,657.34 1
60/0 POZ 100.00 EA 9.00 899.91 7|
Celloflake 68.00, EA 2,77 188.68 T
Calcium Chiloride 702.000 EA 0.79 6552.77 T|
Sugar 100.000 EA 1.50 149.98 7]
"Wooden Cmt Plug, 8 5/8""" 1.00 EA 119.99 119.99
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)" 35.00 MI 3.19Y 111.65H5
Heavy Equipment Mileage 70.00 MI 5.25 367.46
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 410.00 EA 1.20 491.95
Depth Charge; 0-500" 1.00 EA 749.92 749.92
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 270.000 BAG 1.05 283.47
Plug Container Util. Chg. 1.00 EA 187.48 187.48
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.0 EA 131.24 131.24
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP GG Teahk Bie 891,74
PO BOX 841903 TAX 251.75

DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100
FORT WORTH, TX 76102

INVOICE TOTAL

6,143.49
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‘ B TREATMENT REPORT

~energy services,.r

Customer Lease No. . : Date
et Perral 477V ‘ 11/6~) 2
ENO _Wrench 2
Field Orgfr# Station fa ru T B Casmgg, 2/ Depth ;7, 77 County ,él (9 ", 4 Statev /(f s
Type Job ¢ '737 C /7 M y, Formation Legal Description 6-. « 2% 3 75
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size é}f Tubing Size | Shots/F Add RATE| PRESS ISIP
Depth ;7,77 | Depth From To Pre Pad Max 5 Min.
Vol'umé‘jgf_' = pn—— S T e . § Min SRR ST R (¢ S ——
Max Prez,g 5)0 Max Press From To Frac . Avg 15 Min. ’
Weli Connection | Annulus Vol. FEaH To _ HHP Used Annulus Pressure
Piug De%tg 5 Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
- Customer RepresentatlveL /’7/’) /"/é/'"i”l#?t;fﬁh Station Managerugé,ﬁﬁf _ Treater J‘ng Mﬁlfﬂ{’/‘
senveotnis) 3728 (20720 | 1995919902 [39705]
Nares Wbt | Prdrso M el
Casing | Tubing ’ . ' ' :
Time, -:;»,,‘ : PfeSSUfe " Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate . Service Log -
7‘{@ 1 PR | b Lo ?af)ff mea/"“m ST
1 Bunl) 128 4% g'% 29#
1 ; Casmop on Lol pm
s | Bredh <l rh /9/6;
20 | 150 47 #5 Imix 170 /5 A-SorJiire 3%cc K Pritasy
| 172 [ 2] S Imid 100 5K 6plio e 3% cc fiPcetongh ¢
- Shut Down //?’é?lﬂﬁfé’ Plug
| » : o STarr #20 0/spP.
/50" I AU R S Cemenr I Surfaqre
[2 - |50 27 “ /O/M Dourr]

Sy Thra Jpb
G- & LB BCEmeqT T Syrface

JOLB Compler<
Than /%“// 7

S
”

10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 861

. Pratt KS 671 24-8613 = (620) 672-1 201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

. Taylor Pnnnng Inc. 620-672-3656
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» 10244 NE Hwy. 61

- FIELD SERVICE TICKET

P.O. Box 8613 1718 @*@i&
Pratt, Kansas 67124
ENERGY SERVICES Phone 620-672-1201 B L,
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE ' DATE FICKET NO.
NEW OLD CUSTOMER
DATE OF I 16-12  osmcT /5}, ATT W A wemPron. Ny Owow - DgRRIONEER,
customer 7 (5 T F,@ Trodleum EASE FA D W/ rerich FwELL No.
ADDRESS _ COUNTY £ 1‘(.?%}51‘ STATE /3’ 5
cITY STATE SERVICE CREW Jr/p M;,? 7 5 L e S04 M€l som
» 7
AUTHORIZED BY _ JosTYPE: & s [ '
- EQUIPMENT# HRS |  EQUIPMENT# . | HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED : }i?lgj;} A M
T T ‘ ARRIVEDATIOB  jr/py) 88 930
Ve Y K K p . e
75? o7 Lol START OPERATION ,!;*/b}f‘-l CRINVE
FINISH OPERATION - /}Jy-/ 2 80 ]2
RELEASED Nyt s
| MILES FROM STATION TO WELL e 347

st CONTRACT. CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The ‘undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned-agrees and acknowledges that this contract for serwces materials,
products, and/or supplies.includes ail of-and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and: back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall

# @,become a pdrt of this.contract without the written consent of an oﬁxcer of Basic Energy Services LP. .

SIGNED
. (WELL OWNER, OPEHATOH ‘CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)
IEMERICE & MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT -
1€B 106 |.A- 5@;*;{&;7& Sk | ho | 2,240 o]
(P 103 [6OMD o7 sk | wp YR
< 109 [ Lalaym ¢ hlyide b | 702 737 ol
AL 102 | cello Floke b 6% 251 4h|
_457% Vi ré =] t lpd OO
e 13 | Syane 7 I | 105 200 lee|
E_ 1ot | Hedvy iy Legye mi | 70 i j0s
CE M| Miking Chhra<e s | 270 375 pe
‘ 05 | Byl Dol jifery ™ Tm [ 410 ] 655 pol
(200 | neflh Lhgrie. br |} Looelpe|
(e 5 | Plya Contain? » N76) ! 150 PO
S 007 | Sufbrupor EY ] 175 oo
= 100 f?&ggﬁﬁf}ﬂx?@g £ My 35 Mg 73
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: : ngJ%TAL"gf?; , -}"j
- SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $
MATERIALS %TAX ON $
,1; "'7 TOTAL
m/ M/’ wg%:ﬁ
SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

fﬂ{p /?7’ L’? A
FIELD SERVICE ORDEF( NO. \\

CLOUD LITHO - Abliehe, TX

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

P
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

April 30, 2013

B. LYNN HERRINGTON

TGT Petroleum Corporation
7570 W 21ST ST N STE1010D
WICHITA, KS 67205-1764

Re:ACO-1
API1 15-097-21737-00-00
End Wrench 5
SE/4 Sec.25-27S-19W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear B. LYNN HERRINGTON:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/15/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on April
29, 2013 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



Diamond Testing General Report

JAKE P.O. Box 157
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER Hoisington KS 67544
Cell: (620) 282-8977 Office: (800) 542-7313
General Information
Company Name TGT Petroleum Corp Well Name End Wrench #5
Well Operator TGT Petroleum Corp Unique Well ID DST #1, LKC "F", 4273'-4286'
Contact Lynn Herrington Surface Location Sec 25-27s-19w-Kiowa Co-KS
Site Contact Jeff Christian Test Unit #5
Field Wildcat Pool Wildcat
Well Type Vertical Job Number F055
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By Jeff Christian
Test Information
Test Type Conventional Bottom Hole Test Purpose Initial Test
Formation LKC "F" 4273'-4286' Gauge Name 0062
Start Test Date 2012/11/22 Start Test Time  20:11:11
Final Test Date 2012/11/23 Final Test Time  05:43:00
Test Results
Recovered: 90 SWCOM 47% oil, 5% wtr, 48% mud 1.28 bbl
120 SOCMW 10% oil, 50% wtr, 40% mud 1.70 bbl
910 Water 100% wtr 11.81 bbl
----- 2175' GIP
----- Total Fluid Recovered: 1,120 14.79 bbl

----- Tool Sample: OSW, 2% oil, 98% wtr
----- Chlorides: 85,000 ppm

----- RW: .15 ohm @ 35 deg F

----- PH: 7.5

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193 1
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\endwrench5dst1.fkt 23-Nov-12



DIAMOND TESTING
FJQ BDJ{ 15? T|ME DN on loc: 18:56 / Batt on 20:11, 11-22

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 _
(800) 542-7313 TIME OFF: 05:43, 11-23

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: endwrenchb5dstl

Lease & Well No. End Wrench #5

contractor Pickrell Drilling Rig #1 Charge to TGT Petroleum Corporation

Elevation 2216" KB Formation LKC "F" Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. FO55
Date 11-23-2012 Sec. 25 Twp. 27 S Range 19 W County Kiowa State KANSAS
Test Approved By Jeff Christian Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 4273 . to 4286 Total Depth 4286 1.
Packer Depth 4213 size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ----------------- ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth —~======mmm0e- ft. Size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  -—--m-mmommmomoee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in.

Depth of Selective Zone Set

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4252 Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p.s..

Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4283 ¢ Recnrder'Number 11033 cap. 5150 p g

Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S. .
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 52 Drill Collar Length 120ft. 1.D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.1 Water Loss 15.6 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 9000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4120 | D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 134 size 4 1/2-FH _ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 172 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

0w 18t Open:Strong blow, BOB 40 seconds. Blowback increased to 8".
2nd Open:Strong blow, BOB 5 minutes. Blowback increased to 3".

Recovered 90 ft of SWCOM 47% oil, 5% wtr, 48% mud 1.28 bbl

b 120 f of SOCMW 10% oil, 50% witr, 40% mud 1.70 bbl
Recovered 910' f of WWater 100% wtr 11.81 bbl
Recovered_ ft. of 2175 GIP
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 10tal Fluid Recovered: 1120' 14.79 bbl| |nsurance
Tool Sample: OSW, 2% oil, 98% wtr
Chlorides: 85,000 ppm ----- RW: .15 ohm @ 35 deg F ----- PH: 7.5 Total

AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 10:31 PM  pwm. Time Started Off Bottom 2:31 am P.M. Maximum Temperature 119 deg F
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2011 p s
Initial FIOW PO, ......o.ov.eooeeeeeeeeeereeeeeere s, Minutes 60 (g 895pP.s. to(C) 320 p sy,
Initial Closed In Period. ..............ooovvveoeoeeeere.. Minutes 60 1345p 5.
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 60 g 338p.s.. to (F) 2/ pg|
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 60 (g 1333 p s
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2010 P.S.1.

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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TGT Petroleum Corp End Wrench #5
DST #1, LKC "F", 4273'-4286'

Formation: LKC "F" 4273'-4286'
Start Test Date: 2012/11/22 Pool: Wildcat
Final Test Date: 2012/11/23

End Wrench #5 Job Number: FO55
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General Information

Diamond Testing General Report

JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

Company Name TGT Petroleum Corporation Well Name

Well Operator ~ TGT Petroleum Corporation

Unique Well ID

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

End Wrench #5

DST #2, LKC "J", 4450'-4470'

Contact Lynn Herrington Surface Location Sec 25-27s-19w-Kiowa Co.-KS
Site Contact Jeff Christian Test Unit #5
Field Wildcat Pool Wildcat
Well Type Vertical Job Number F056
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By Jeff Christian
Test Information
Test Type Conventional Bottom Hole Test Purpose Initial Test
Formation LKC "J", 4450'-4470' Gauge Name 0062
Start Test Date 2012/11/24 Start Test Time 00:16:00
Final Test Date 2012/11/24 Final Test Time 10:06:00
Test Results
RECOVERED: 30' Gssy O&WCM 20% gas, 15% oil, 25% wtr, 40% mud .43 BBL
225' Vry Gssy SMCWO 47% gas, 32% oil, 19% wtr, 2% mud 3.20 BBL
280' Water 100% wtr 2.58 BBL

----- Gas in all fluid free pipe

----- Total Fluid Recovered: 535
----- Tool Sample: NA (tool evacuated itself upon opening)

..... Chlorides: 95,000 ppm
..... RW: .13 ohm @ 42 deg F

----- PH: 7.0

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193
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DIAMOND TESTING
FJG BDJ{ 1 5? TlME 'DN on loc: 23:40, battery on: 00:16 11-24

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 :

(800) 542-7313 TIME OFf;_10:06 11-24
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: endwrenchb5dst2

Lease & Well No. End Wrench #5

contractor Pickrell Drilling Rig #1 Charge to TGT Petroleum Corporation

Elevation 2216" KB Formation LKC "J" Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. FO56
Date  11-24-2012 Sec. 25 Twp. 27 S Range 19 W County Kiowa State KANSAS
Test Approved By Jeff Christian Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 4450 . to 4470 Total Depth 4470 .
Packer Depth 4450  gize 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ----------------- ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth —~======mmm0e- ft. Size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  -—--m-mmommmomoee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in.

Depth of Selective Zone Set

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4429 Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p.s.I.

Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4467 g Recnrder'Numbar 11033 cap. 5150 p g

Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S. .
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 59 Drill Collar Length 120ft. 1.D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.4 Water Loss 12.0 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 8000 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4297 ¢ | D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? GTS TSTM Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 20 /. size 4 12FH __ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 172 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

slow: 18t Open:Strong blow, BOB 6 minutes. Blowback @ BOB in 15 minutes.
2nd Open:Strong blow, BOB 5 minutes. GTS 50 minutes, TSTM. Blowback @ BOB in 15 minutes.

Recovered 30 ft of Gssy O&WCM 20% gas, 15% oil, 25% wtr, 40% mud 43 BBL
Recovered 225 g of Vry Gssy SMCWO 47% gas, 32% oil, 19% wtr, 2% mud 3.20 BBL
Recovered 280 o VWater 100% wir 2.58 BBL
Recovered ~— #t of Gas In all fluid free pipe.
Recovered ft. of Price Job B
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 10tal Fluid Recovered: 535' =====6.21 BBL Insurance
Tool Sample: NA (tool evacuated itself upon opening)
Chlorides: 95,000 ppm ----- RW: .13 ohm @ 42 deg F ----- PH: 7.0 Total
AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 2:44 am P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 6:44 am P.M. Maximum Temperature 122 deg F
IR A P OSLAIG PRGBSI o sasnsnsinss s ey e s S S P S (A) 2126 ps..
Initial FIOW PERO. ... ooovoooeoeooeeoeeoeeeoe Minutes 60 (g 29p s to (C) 143 p s,
Initial Closed IN Period................oooovvvoroeoevreen. Minutes 60 1007 p 5.
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 60 g 146 p S| to (F) 23/ pg)
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 60 (g 993 ps.I.
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2125 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




TGT Petroleum Corporation
DST #2, LKC "J", 4450'-4470'

End Wrench #5

Formation: LKC "J", 4450'-4470'

Pool: Wildcat
Job Number: FO56

Start Test Date: 2012/11/24
Final Test Date: 2012/11/24 En d Wren C h #5
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JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

General Information

Company Name TGT Petroleum Corporation

Well Operator ~ TGT Petroleum Corporation

Contact
Site Contact
Field

Well Type
Prepared By

Test Information

Test Type
Formation

Start Test Date
Final Test Date

Test Results

Recovered: 75'

Fas)

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193

Conventional Bottom Hole
Mississippian 4750'-4797'

Well Name

Lynn Herrington

Jeff Christian Test Unit
Wildcat Pool
Vertical Job Number
Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Purpose
Gauge Name

2012/11/25 Start Test Time
2012/11/26 Final Test Time
Drlg Mud 100% mud

Gas in all fluid free pipe.
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Unique Well ID
Surface Location

Diamond Testing General Report

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

End Wrench #5

DST #3, Mississippian 4750'-4797'
Sec 25-27s-19w-Kiowa Co.-KS

#5

Wildcat

FO57

Jeff Christian



DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157

TIME ON:

on loc: 17:30, Battery on 18:15 11-25

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: endwrench5dst3

Lease & Well No. End Wrench #5

Charge to TGT Petroleum Corporation

Elevation 2216' KB Formation Mississippian gffective Pay Ft. Ticket No. FO57

Date 11-26-2012 Sec. 25 Twp. 27 S Range 19 W County Kiowa State KANSAS
Test Approved By Jeff Christian Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 3 Interval Tested from 4730 . to 4797 ¢ Total Depth 4797 #.
Packer Depth 4750 size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ---m----------o- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth  —=—============- ft. Size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth -mmmmmmmmmmmeemee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set e

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4729 Recorder Number 0062 Cap 5,000p s
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4794 g Recnrder'Number 11033 cap 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 54 Drill Collar Length 120ft. 1.D. 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.3 Water Loss 11.0 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 8000 p p M Drill Pipe Length 4597 ¢ | D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? GTS  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length A7 . size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 12 XH jp. §ﬁ'§é§’§rﬁﬁh§é Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

Blow: 18t Open:Strong blow, BOB 1 minute. No blowback.

2nd Open:Strong blow, BOB immediately, GTS 10 minutes. No blowback.

Recovered 75 ft of Drlg Mud 100% mud
Recovered ~—————" ft of Gas in all fluid free pipe.
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job B
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
Total

A.M. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 9:00 pm P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 1:00 am P.M. Maximum Temperature 124 deg F
IR A P OSLAIG PRGBSI o sasnsnsinss s ey e s S S P S (A) 228l ps).
Initial FIOW PERO. ... ooovoooeoeooeeoeeoeeeoe Minutes 60 (g 23p s to(C) 30ps.
Initial Closed IN Period................oooovvvoroeoevreen. Minutes 60 1171 p g,
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 60 g 30pSi to(F) 4Opg)
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 60 (g 1065p 5.
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2280 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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TGT Petroleum Corporation
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End Wrench #5
DST #3, Mississippian 4750'-4797 Formation: Mississippian 4750'-4797"
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	olicense: 5118
	oname: TGT Petroleum Corporation
	oaddr1: 7570 W 21ST ST N STE1010D
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67205
	ozip4: 1764
	ocontact: B. LYNN HERRINGTON
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 773-2266
	clicense: 5123
	cname: Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.
	geologist: JEFF CHRISTIAN
	purchaser: 
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	othertype: 
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	orig_depth: 
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	plugback: Off
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	Range: 19
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 978
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1312
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Kiowa
	lname: End Wrench
	wellnumber: 5
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	ProdFormation: Lansing
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	ElevationKB: 221
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